

DATE:	June 26, 2024
TO:	Board of Education
FROM:	Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
SUBJECT:	Accept Grant from Soroptimist International of Truckee Truckee for End of Year and Summer Support

PRESENTED BY: Dr. Annamarie Cohen, Executive Director of Student Services

ACTION REQUESTED

Accept Grant from Soroptimist International of Truckee for end of year and summer support

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Soroptimist International of Truckee generously donated \$1,465 for end of year celebrations and take-home activity kits for infants, toddlers, and preschool age children.

RESOURCES REOUIRED: Soroptimist International of Truckee - \$1,465

PREPARED BY: Becca Wing, Administrative Secretary, for Annamarie Cohen, Executive Director of Student Services

Attachment: Donation Form